
Allan
Petker
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Thursday, July 25

4:00 pm
6:00
7:00
7:30
7:55

8:55
9:15

Arrival/Registration
Dinner
Welcome/Introductions
Seating and Warm-up
Music Rehearsal (60)
     
Meditation
Snacks

ZP Staff

Allan/ZP Staff
Allan/Kathi
Shawna/Kathi/Allan

Worship Team

Top of Robin’s Flight
Dining Hall
Dobbins Hall
Dobbins Hall
Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall
Dobbins Hall

WHEN WHAT WHEREWHO

7:30 am
8:15
9:00
9:15
10:15
10:30

11:30
11:45
12:30 pm
1:45
2:45
3:00
3:45
6:00
7:15
8:45
9:00

Dining Hall
Donaldson Memorial
Dobbins Hall
Dobbins Hall

Morning Star
Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall

Dining Hall
Dobbins Hall

Dining Hall

Worship Team
Kathi
Shawna

Kathi
Shawna

Allan

Kathi

Shawna

Kathi/Allan

Breakfast
Morning Praise
Warm-up
Music Rehearsal (60)
Break
Music Rehearsal (60)
     Men’s Sectional
     Women’s Sectional
Break
Music Rehearsal (45)
Lunch + Free Time
Music Rehearsal (60)
Break
Music Rehearsal (45)
Free Time
Dinner + more Free Time
Music Rehearsal (90)
Break
Ice Cream Sundays + 3m Stories

Friday, July 26

July 25 to
 

July 28

Please bring all music to every rehearsal

S      ummer
ing 2019

WHEN WHAT WHEREWHO

One Body in Harmony
Col. 3:12-16

Shawna 
Stewart

C
O

N
D

U
C

TO
R

Katharin
Rundus

C
O

N
D

U
C

TO
R

Megan 
Cochran

W
O

R
SH

IP

AC
C
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M
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N
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Lois 
Nichols

AC
C

O
M

PA
N
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T

Charlene
Noland

Alex
Wirth

W
O

R
SH

IP

Steve 
Wirth

W
O

R
SH

IP

30th
Anniversary



WHEN WHAT WHEREWHO

Saturday, July 27

WHEN WHAT WHEREWHO

Sunday, July 28

Have a safe trip home!

See you next year, 
 July 24-27, 2020

Headliners — Bret & Jennaya Robison

7:30 am
8:30
8:45
9:45
10:00
11:00
11:15
12:15 pm
12:30
1:45
2:45

4:30
5:30
6:45
7:30
7:45
8:45

Dining Hall
Dobbins Hall
Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall
Dobbins Hall
Dining Hall
Dobbins Hall

Donaldson Memorial
Dobbins Hall

Kathi
Allan

Shawna

Kathi

Allan

Shawna

Kathi

Worship Team

Breakfast
Warm-up
Music Rehearsal (60)
Break
Music Rehearsal (60)
Break
Music Rehearsal (60)
Break
Lunch + Free Time
Music Rehearsal (60)
Free Time

Music Rehearsal (60)
Dinner 
Music Rehearsal (45)
Break
Sunset Communion Worship
Snacks

set up Dobbins Hall for Sunday

7:30 am
8:30
10:00

10:30
12:00 pm
12:30

Dining Hall
Dobbins Hall

Dobbins Hall
Dining Hall

All Conductors

Worship Team

Breakfast
Worship prep-rehearsal
Prepare for departure

Festival Worship
Lunch
Picture-taking & goodbyes

All things out of rooms; keys in key drop; 
luggage may be left in Grand Entry.

Staff will be available outside the Dining Hall.


