

## ummer 2010

One Body in Harmony Col. 7:12-16

July 25 to July 28



Allan Petker



Alex Wirth

Shawna Stewart



Katharin Rundus







Steve Wirth

Noland

Lois Nichols

Megan
Cochran

Thursday July 25

	Thurst	iay, Jury 25	
WHEN	WHAT	WHO	WHERE
4:00 pm	Arrival/Registration	ZP Staff	Top of Robin's Flight
6:00	Dinner		Dining Hall
7:00	Welcome/Introductions	Allan/ZP Staff	Dobbins Hall
7:30	Seating and Warm-up	Allan/Kathi	Dobbins Hall
7:55	Music Rehearsal (60)	Shawna/Kathi/Allan	Dobbins Hall
	Please bring all music to every	rehearsal	
8:55	Meditation	Worship Team	Dobbins Hall
9:15	Snacks		Dobbins Hall

## Friday, July 26

Titaly, July 20				
WHEN	WHAT	WHO	WHERE	
7:30 am	Breakfast		Dining Hall	
8:15	Morning Praise	Worship Team	Donaldson Memorial	
9:00	Warm-up	Kathi	Dobbins Hall	
9:15	Music Rehearsal (60)	Shawna	Dobbins Hall	
10:15	Break			
10:30	Music Rehearsal (60)			
	Men's Sectional	Kathi	Morning Star	
	Women's Sectional	Shawna	Dobbins Hall	
11:30	Break			
11:45	Music Rehearsal (45)	Allan	Dobbins Hall	
12:30 pm	Lunch + Free Time			
1:45	Music Rehearsal (60)	Kathi	Dobbins Hall	
2:45	Break			
3:00	Music Rehearsal (45)	Shawna	Dobbins Hall	
3:45	Free Time			
6:00	Dinner + more Free Time		Dining Hall	
7:15	Music Rehearsal (90)	Kathi/Allan	Dobbins Hall	
8:45	Break			
9:00	Ice Cream Sundays + 3m Stories		Dining Hall	

## Saturday, July 27

WHEN	WHAT	WHO	WHERE
VVIILIN	WIIAI	WIIO	WITERE
7:30 am	Breakfast		Dining Hall
8:30	Warm-up	Kathi	Dobbins Hall
8:45	Music Rehearsal (60)	Allan	Dobbins Hall
9:45	Break		
10:00	Music Rehearsal (60)	Shawna	Dobbins Hall
11:00	Break		
11:15	Music Rehearsal (60)	Kathi	Dobbins Hall
12:15 pm	Break		
12:30	Lunch + Free Time		
1:45	Music Rehearsal (60)	Allan	Dobbins Hall
2:45	Free Time		
	set up Dobbins Hall for Sunday		Dobbins Hall
4:30	Music Rehearsal (60)	Shawna	Dobbins Hall
5:30	Dinner		Dining Hall
6:45	Music Rehearsal (45)	Kathi	Dobbins Hall
7:30	Break		
7:45	Sunset Communion Worship	Worship Team	Donaldson Memorial
8:45	Snacks		Dobbins Hall

## Sunday, July 28

WHEN	WHAT	WHO	WHERE
7:30 am	Breakfast		Dining Hall
8:30	Worship prep-rehearsal	All Conductors	Dobbins Hall
10:00	Prepare for departure		
	All things out of rooms; keys i luggage may be left in Grand		
10:30	Festival Worship	Worship Team	Dobbins Hall
12:00 pm	Lunch		Dining Hall
12:30	Picture-taking & goodbyes		
	Staff will be available outside	the Dining Hall.	

Have a safe trip home!

See you next year, July 24-27, 2020





Headliners — Bret & Jennaya Robison